Laura Checkley

Actor
TELEVISION
DATE PRODUCTION (ROLE) COMPANY PROJECT DETAILS
2025 Dope Girls Bad Wolf / BBC One Dir. Shannon Murphy & Miranda Bowen
2025 The Change S2 Channel 4 Dir. Mackenzie Crook
2024 The Day of the Jackal Peacock Dir. Brian Kirk
2024 The Completely Made-up Adventures of Dick Big Talk Productions Dir. Ben Palmer
Turpin
2023 Screw (Series 2) STV / Channel 4 Dir. Various
2022 Detectorists: Christmas Special BBC Dir. Mackenzie Crook
2022 Screw (Series 1) STV / Channel 4 Dir. Jordan Hogg, Tom Vaughan
2021 King Gary (Series 1 & 2) Shiny Button / BBC1 Dir. James De Frond
2022 Detectorists (Series 1-3) Channel X / BBC4 Dir. Mackenzie Crook
2021 In My Skin (Series 1 & 2) Expectation Entertainment for BBC Dir. Lucy Forbes, Molly Manners
2020 King Gary: Christmas Special Shiny Button / BBC1 Dir. James De Frond
2020 Brassic Sky Dir Robert Quinn
2019 Porters Dancing Ledge / Dave Dir. Vadim Jean
2018 Enterprice BBC3 Dir: Nida Manzoor
2018 Wanderlust Drama Republic / BBC1 & Netflix Dir. Lucy Tcherniak
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2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2015

2014

2014

2009

Action Team

Hailmakers

Red Dwarf

This Country

Raised By Wolves

Cradle to Grave

Coronation Street

Edge of Heaven

Criminal Justice

FEATURE FILM

DATE

2022

2019

2016

THEATRE

DATE

2023

2020

2017

2012

2011

2008

2008

2007

2007

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

Whip

Military Wives

Bridget Jones's Baby

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

Hope Has A Happy Meal

Dick Whittington

Mother Courage

Hormonal Housewives UK Tour

The Wind In The Willows

Gone With The Wind

The Snow Queen

By Jeeves

Two Cities

Tiger Aspect / ITV2

BBC

PBS

BBC

Big Talk / Channel 4

BBC/ITV

Granada / ITV

ITV1

BBC

COMPANY

Thulsa Doom

42

Universal Pictures

COMPANY

Royal Court Theatre

The National Theatre

Southwark Playhouse

Jamie Wilson Productions

Derby Theatre

New London Theatre

Derby Theatre

UK Tour

Salisbury Playhouse

Dir. James De Frond

Dir. Jim Owen

Di

r. Doug Naylor

Di

r. Tom George

Di

r. lan Fitzgibbon

Di

r. Sandy Johnson

Dir. Durno Johnston

Dir. Sandy Johnson

Dir. Yann Demange

PROJECT DETAILS

Dir: Cyrus Mirzashafa

Dir: Peter Cattaneo

Dir: Sharon Maguire

PROJECT DETAILS

Dir: Lucy Morrison

Dir: Ned Bennett

Dir: Hannah Chissick

Dir: Hannah Chissick

Dir: Hannah Chissick

Dir: Trevor Nunn

Dir: Hannah Chissick

Dir: Chris Jordon

Dir: Joanna Read



2006 My Fair Lady Asia Tour Dir: Nikolai Foster

2006 Teechers Haymarket Theatre Basingstoke & Singapore Dir: Hannah Chissick



